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Thursday:
OTAB Hunt Seat Equitation, Adult, Open Horse Exhibitor Owner

First Satarah Arabesque Kaitlynn Duff Kaitlyn Duff
Second Swahili Rachel Wessler Rachel Wessler

Third Shelby's Genie in a Bottle Ana Cartwright Kim Smith
Fourth Batal Al Shago Cheryl Decker Cheryl Decker

Amateur Road Pony to Bike, 52” & under  
First Pineapple Express Jeff Simmons Jeff Simmons

Second Heartland Extra Edition Kip Elser Kip Elser
Third My Word of Honor Hanna Peace Still Hollow Farm

Saddleseat Equitation, Walk-Trot 10 and under
First No Entries

Arabian English Pleasure
First Batal Al Shago Cheryl Decker Cheryl Decker

Second Swahili Rachel Wessler Rachel Wessler
Third Satarah Arabesque Kaitlynn Duff Kaitlyn Duff

Fourth Noble Mania Sarah Zvmwalde Holland Arabians
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving 

First I'm Kris Randy Bowen Randy Bowen
Second The Advocate Julie England Alyssa Curry

Third Majesty's Detective LF Tonia Becker Griesinger Stables
ASB 3 Gaited Pleasure, Boone County Resident Only Exhibitor

First Capital Blue Stephanie England-Grey Stephanie England-Grey
Second CHC Divine Passion Brie Trainer Brianne Trainer & Brooke Mullkin

Third Will Henry Kyra LaMarca Kyra Lamarca
Fourth Big City, Bright Lights Natalie Bond Michelle Bennett

Fifth State of Oblivion Stephanie Cates Stephanie Cates
OTAB Hunt Seat Equitation, Juvenile 17 and Under

First No Entries
Road Horse Under Saddle 

First Rin Tin Tin Chelsea Dragan Alex Curry
Second Walnut Level Justin Mandy Bray Jim Schack

Third Red Heart Mason Cupps Lindsey Lenhof



American Saddlebred County Hunter Pleasure
First MS Summer Bluegrass Festival Alyssa Curry Alyssa Curry

Second Shelby's Genie in a Bottle Ana Cartwright Kim Smith
Third The Last Shot Kalee Ann Smiley Kalee Ann Smiley

Roadster Pony Juvenile   17 and Under
First Heartland Set Stage Dylan Melenkamp Jennifer Mellencamp

Second Heartland Knockout Ella Hayes Dana Ellington
3-Gaited Park, Open 

First My Way or the HiWay Stephanie Cates Stephanie Cates
Second Miss Muffuletta Audrey Barsley John & Kathryn Pade

Third Looking Lucky Lauren Burnett Nancy Clark
Saddleseat  Equitation, Juvenile    

First No Entries
Roadster Pony, 48” & under

First Crystal Creek's Bad Actor Bret Day Elizabeth Ghareeb
Second Angel Fire Tonia Becker Terry Griesinger

5-Gaited, ASB, Amateur/Juvenile   
First Aurora Australis Nina Izquirdo Nina & Teresa Izquirdo

OTAB Hunt Seat Pleasure, Open, Informal Attire
First Swahili Rachel Wessler Rachel Wessler

Second Satarah Arabesque Kaitlynn Duff Kaitlyn Duff
Third Batal Al Shago Cheryl Decker Cheryl Decker

 3-Gaited Park Pleasure, Open     
First Knightland Annie Oakley Craig Cates Southern Sky Stables

Second Wingswept I'm Curious Kaycee Perez Kaycee Perez
Third Tre Cool Ashley Kidd Burlington Saddlebreds

Arabian Costume  
First Swahili Rachel Wessler Rachel Wessler

Second A Fire's Heir Payton Devroomen Holland Arabians
Third Satarah Arabesque Kaitlynn Duff Kaitlyn Duff

Fourth Noble Mania Sarah Zvmwalde Holland Arabians



Friday
 3-Gaited, Amateur or Juvenile,  ASB Horse Exhibitor Owner

First Kodiak Kisses Stephanie Cates Stephanie Cates
Lead Line, English Attire, Rider 6 yrs. & Under  

First No Entries No No
Road Pony, Amateur Owned/Trained, 52” & under

First Heartland Showin Off Mike Cox Mike Cox
Second Heartland Spot On Tony Kelsch Tony & Dawn Kelsch

Third Heartland High Caliber Mike Denham Mike Denham
Fouth Pineapple Pete Lexann Newton Lexann Newton
Fifth Romeo's Expectation LF Eddie Langfels Scott Langfels

3-Gaited Country Pleasure, Adult/ ASB
First Monington Vogue Brittany Stumpf Brittany Stumpf

Second My Lightning Bolt Kennedy Harrison Debbie Rogers
Third Doc Hudson Madeline Rink Kim Smith
Fouth I am Warlock Kristen Ghouse Kristen Ghouse
Fifth After Midnight Mitchell Clark Mitchell Clark

3-Gaited, Open, ASB
First Josephina Havalina Chris Reiser Tina Stodd

Saddlbred Western Pleasure
First No Entries

ASB Pleasure Driving 
First Wicked Bleu Ande Seybert-Williams Ande Seybert-Williams

Harness Pony
First Classic Image Chris Gantley Golden Enterprises

Second Silver Oaks Artese Chris Reiser Tina Stodd
ASB 3-Gaited Pleasure, Juvenile, 17 and Under   

First The Legend Reigns Alyssa Olterman Southern Sky Stables
Second Diabolical Belle Lauren Hayes Lauren/Elise Hayes

Third HS Nightfall Olivia Mirza Kandi Kuck
Open English Pleasure, Walk - Trot

First Something Just Like This Allison Deardoff Delybean Express, LLC
Second Pretty Boy Floyd Natalie Latta Amos Beiler

Third Dancing Under the Stars Lauren Newcomb Stephanie England-Grey
Fouth Aloha's Brother Iz Jeff Bumgardner Aloha Stables



Fifth Hart's Summer Memories Jenny Lancaster Stephanie England-Grey
Sixth Mountjoy's Be Happy Anita Magan Stephanie England-Grey

Road Horse to Bike 
First Speedy Michel Thomas Gray Gray Stables

Second Hustlin Henry Mike Denham Mike Denham
Third Clemenza Jim Schack Schack Farms

3 Gaited Country Pleasure, Juv./ASB
First My Lightning Bolt Kaylee Gasson Debbie Rogers

Second I am Warlock Annalise Foster Kristen Ghouse
Hackney Pony, Cob

First W.P. All Heart Abel Salazar David Bandy
5-Gaited, Open, ASB

First Delore's Legacy Mitch Clark MacDonald Farm
Second Doubletree's I'm a New Doll Erin Cummings Don & Allison Deardorff

Road Pony under Saddle, Juvenile Rider
First Crystal Creek's Zoro Alyssa Olterman Southern Sky Stables

3-Gaited Pleasure, Adult, ASB
First Callaway's Kiton Juli Baranello Jane Kellogg

Second CHC Divine Passion Brie Trainer Brie Trainer & Brook Mullikin
Third Ms. O'Malley Ashley Brooks Julie Moro
Fouth Turning Heads Stephanie Cates Southern Sky Stables
Fifth Feels Like a Party Alyssa Curry Alyssa Curry
Sixth Undulata's Alexander Hamilton Solveig Sieberts Solveg Sieberts

Roadster Pony, 52” & under
First Heartland Administrator Mike Denham Mike Denham

Second Pineapple Express Jeff Simmons Jeff Simmons



Saturday
5-Gaited, ASB/Amateur/Juv. Stake   Horse Exhibitor Owner

First Kalahar Ferrai Olia Klee Jeff Simmons
Second Aurora Australis RWF Nina Izquerdo Nina & Teresa Izquerdo

Jr. Road Pony, 4 yrs. & under   
First Heartland Mr. Mysterious Sloane Fleig Ella Hayes

Second Absolutely Striking Chris Gantley Gary & Kim Shater
3-Gaited Park Pleasure Amateur/Juv  Stake

First Doubletree's Phenomenal Erin Cummings Elise Untersehar
Second Soquilli's It's Show Time Allison Deardorff Daha Johnson

Third Marvelous Lady Kenneth Murray Pam Lethalliar
Fourth Wingswept's I'm Curious Kaycee Perez Kaycee Perez

Juv. 3-Gaited Country Pleasure Stake, ASB 
First No Entries No No

 5-Gaited Pleasure Stake, ASB
First Back in Blue Olia Klee Vince & Olivia Klee

Second King Miolus Abigail Dawkins Jessie & Emily West
Third I'm the Flash Jeff Bumgardner Issac Bumgardner

Fourth Common's I'm Stonewalling Stepanie Cates Southern Sky Stables
3 -Gaited Park Stake, Open 

First Just Sayin Laura Strong Laura Strong
Second Winner Takes All Kenneth Murray Loren Uretta & Cleo Lowe

Third Miss Muffuleta Aubry Baisley John & Kathryn Pade
Fourth Undulata's Game On Annabelle Fedder Leanne Bohannon

Fifth Facetime Sam F Cot William Woods University
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Stake

First I'm Kris LF Randy Bowen Randy Bowen
Second Zephyer Kim Becker Kim Becker

Third The Advocate Julie Engalnd Alyssa Curry
3-Gaited Stake, ASB/ Amateur/Juvenile 

First Blue Soleil Melissa Bennett Melissa Bennett
Second Royal Crest Exotic Stone Nancy Clark Nancy Clark

Road Horse Under Saddle Stake
First Red Heart Mason Cupps Jim Schack

Second Walnut Level Justin Elise Hayes Lindsey Leholf



Third Magnus LR Cydni Simmons-Meintjes Michelle Butler
3-Gaited Pleasure Adult/Amateur Stake, ASB 

First Kodachrome Sydney Kava Sydney Kava
Second Turning Heads Stephanie Cates Southern Sky Stables

Third CHC Divine Passion Brie Trainer Brie Trainer & Brook Mullikin
Fouth Diabolical Belle Elise Hayes Elise & Lauren Hayes
Fifth Feels Like a Party Alyssa Curry Alyssa Curry
Sixth Callaway's Kiton Julie Baranello Jane Kellogg

Open 3-Gaited  Stake
First Josephina Havalina Chris Reiser Tina Stood

Roadster Pony Stake,  52” & under 
First Heartland Administrator Mike Denham Mike Denham

Second Crystal Creek's Bad Actor Bret Day Kathryn Nichols
Third King's Masterpiece Doug Bowen Randy Bowen
Fouth Storm Chaser Debra Mathis Debra Mathis
Fifth My Word of Honor Tyler Hawkins Alyssa Curry
Sixth Si Senor Dayne Maple Dayne Maple

ASB 3-Gaited Pleasure Stake, Juvenile
First The Legend Reigns Alyssa Olterman Southern Sky Stables

Second Will Henry Kyra La Marca Kyra La Marca
Third Big City, Bright Lights Natalee Bond Natalee Bond

ASB Harness Horse Open
First Moonface Chad Reiser Erin Obenhauf

Road Horse to Bike Stake 
First Hustlin Henry Mike Denham Mike Denham

Second Shameless Ashley White Ashley White
Third Rin Tin Tin Alex Curry Alex Curry
Fouth Speedy Mike Thomas Gray Gray Stables
Fifth Jubal Lee Jim Schack Jim Schack

3-Gaited Country Pleasure Stake/ASB/Ama/Adult 
First Camouflage Melissa Bennett Melissa Bennett

Second Monnington Vogue Brittany Stumpf Brittany Stumpf
Third Mountjoy's Black Royal May Baker May Baker

Fourth Doc Hudson Madeline Rink Kim Smith
Fifth I am Warlock Kristin Ghouse Kristen Ghouse



5- Gaited Stake, Open                                                    
First Destined for a Great Day Mitch Clark Mitch Clark

Second Marine Heir Bret Day Sampsel Equine


